
Ea.
^Stfdf.WEIST Ai"LIS Gity of West Allis

Matter Summary

R-2010-0255 Resolution

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

EOF E MEMBER

lntroduced

Resolution to approve bid of Mainline Sewer& Water, lnc. foi the sediment removal in the west
branch of Root fuver at Soulh l24th Street in the City of West Allis, in the amounr of
$ 103,180.00.

lntroduced: 11116/2010 ControlliDg Body: public Works Committee

SDorsor(s): Public Works Comminee

Barczak
Czaplewski
Kopplin
I-ajsic
Narlock
Reinke
Roadt
Sengstock
Vitale
Weigel

TOTAL 5

AYE NO EXCUSED

J

Chair Member

COMMON COT'NCIL ACTION ADOPT

MOYER SECONDER AYE PRESENT

L,?

L...

EXCUSED

Nov 16 2010

Barczak
Czaplewski
Kopplin
I-aj sic
Narlock
Reinke
Roadt
Sengstock
Vitale
Weigel

-----v-

Citt of West lt llir

TOTAL

Ptinted on I l/] l/2010

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, W 53214

File Number TiUe Status

MOVER SECONDER
ACTION
DATE:

--)- 
---f-

Vice-Chair

PRESENT

NO
ACTION
DATE:



STANDING COI\INTITTEES OF THE
CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

AI)MINISTRATI0N & FINANCE

Ch:rir: Krrn t. Kopplin
Vice-Chair: Vincent Vitale
Thomas G. Lajsic
F ithard F Narlock
Roralic I-. Rcinkc

PrrBr,l('WoRKs

Chair: Gary T. llarc,:ak
Vice-Chair: Manin J. Weigel
Michael J. Czaplewski
Daniel J. Ro;rdt
Jamcs W. Sengsk)ck

SAPETY & DEVE|,()PMENT

Chair: 'fhom:r.s (i. l,aisic
Vice-Chair: Richard F. Narlock
Kurt E. Kopplin
Rosalie L. Rcinkc
Vincerrt Vir.rlc

ADvISoRY

Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke
Vice{hair: Daniel J. Roadt
Kun E. Kopplin
Richard F. Narlock
Vincent Vitale

LICENSE & HEAI,TH

Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski
Vice-Chair: James W. Sengstock
Gary T. Ba;czak
Daniel J. Roadt
Manin J. Weigel

?nfurLra"-

__l



isvaE
WEI5T ALLIS City of West Allis

Resolution

7525 W Greenfield Ave
Wesl Allis" Wl 53214

File Number: R-2010-0255 Final Action:

Sponsor(s): PublicWorksCommittee
l,l0V t O ZOIO

Resolution to approve bid of Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc. for the sediment removal in the west
branch of Root River at South 124th Street in the City of West Allis, in the amounl of $ 103,180.00

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the fumishing of
certain materials and the performance ofall work required for the improvements in a certain area as

hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Attis that the bid of
Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc. for 2010 Project No. 13 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc. for 2010 Project No. I 3 lbr sediment removal in:

The West Branch of Root River at South 124th Streel

for the sum of One Hundred Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty and 00/100 dollars ($103,180.00)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be made with funding by storm water
funds and shared costs from the City of New Berlin.

ADoprED mV162010 APPROVED II /4 /0

Paul M. Ziehlcr, Ci Dan Devine, Mayor

City o/ West Allis

dmin. Offi cer, Clerk/Treas

Printed on lltl l/2010



CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2010 Project No. '13

Bid Opening - 11111n0

SEOIMENT REMOVAL IN WEST BRANCH OF ROOT RIVER

S. 124th St. Culvert

Bid Bond 5%

Mainline Sewer & Water, lnc.
11430 W. Bluemound Rd., Suite 109

Wauwatosa, W 53226

Bid Bond 5%

Henry R. Marohl, lnc.
10848 W. VMsconsin Ave
Wauwatosa, W 53226

Bid Bond 5%

Stiles. lnc.
202 W State, #502
Rockford, lL 61 10'1

Bid Bond 5%

The Wanasek Corp.
29606 Durand Ave.

Burlington, W 53'105

Bid Bond 5%

C.W. Purpero, lnc.
1 190 W Rawson Ave.
Oak Creek, W 53154

Bid Bond 5%

Rawson Contractors. lnc.
P.O. Box 566

Sussex, W 53089

ITEM UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

55.00 69,300.00 63.00 79.380.00 90.00 1 13,400.00 85.00 107,100.00 't12.00 141,120.00 '1 50.00 189,000.00
9.00 3,600.00 12.00 4.800.00 6.2s 2,500.00 20.00 8,000.00 9.50 3,800.00 4.50 1,800.00

24,860.00 24,860.00 17,800.00 17,800.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4.225.04 4,225.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
5,420.00 5,420.00 1,850.00 1,850.00 1,760.00 1,760.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 500.00

'1 03.180.00 103.830.00 121 ,160.00 127,600.00 151 ,645.00 192,300.00

t.

1 Sediment Removal and Disposi
2 Lawn Replacement
3 Erosion Control
4 Traffic Control

1,260 tons
400 sq. yds.

1 lump sum
'l lump sum


